

**FY 2021-2022 Virginia Beach Budget
Response to Council Questions**

Question Number: 104

Question: What road projects are not being funded in the Centerville District?

Date Requested: 4/28/21

Requested By: Councilmember Wooten

Department: Roadways CIP

Response: The Roadways section of the CIP submitted several projects for consideration during the budget process; however, due to funding constraints not all of the projects were included within the City Manager's Proposed Budget. These projects are reported in the CIP document as "Requested But Not Funded." None of the Requested but Not Funded Projects in the Roadways section are located in the Centerville District.